PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ruairidh MACCRIMMON	11/05/2007
Nicolaus J. HOFMEESTER	11/05/2007
Steven P. CALIENDO	11/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEL Epion Inc.
Street Address:	37 Manning Road
City:	Billerica
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11864489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(703) 413-3000 Phone:

Email: aridgeway@oblon.com Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al. 1940 Duke Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

310925US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna Cejka

Total Attachments: 1

source=310925usassn#page1.tif

PATENT

500415116 **REEL: 020212 FRAME: 0963**

RECORDED: 12/07/2007

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, I/we, Ruairidh MacCrimmon, Nicolaus J. Hofmeester, and Steven P. Caliendo, hereby assign to TEL Epion Inc., a Corporation of Delaware and having a place of business at 37 Manning Road, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821, USA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application of United States Patent entitled Method and System for Adjusting Beam Dimension for High-Gradient Location Specific Processing, and filed on September 28, 2007 as Patent Application No. 11/864,489 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substituted therefore, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements: and agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Inventor's Signature: Russich (Mac C Date: 11-5-07				
Full Name:	Ruairidh MacCrimmon			
Residence:	28 Rawson Road, Arlington, Massachusetts 02474, USA			
Inventor's Sig	gnature: <u>Vicolous J. Maj meester</u> Date: 11-5-07			
Full Name:	Nicolaus J. Hofmeester			
Residence:	33 Summer Street, Danvers, Massachusetts 01923, USA			
Inventor's Signature: Date: Date:				
	Steven P. Caliendo			
Residence:	119 Damon Road, Ashby, Massachusetts 01431, USA			

Page 1 of 1